,			~	, 00 000	_		
Attorney Doc	ket No		I IMPORTATION OF	i-09-2002	ILI	NT OF CON	
01/2/03	>	RECOl		₩₩₩₩₩₩₩ 01937609			
Director of Pa	itents and	Trademarks: P	lease reco	rd the attached or	riginal docume	nts or copy	thereof.
Submission t	ype:		Docume	Non-Recordation ent ID #:	/		
			ctive Doci	_ Frame # _			
Conveyance	type:	XX Assignm License Merger	ent	Security Ag Change of r Other			
Conveying P	arty(ies):					Execu	ution Date
First party	Name:	KUZUYA, M	otohiko			December	r 19, 2001
Second party	Name:						
						0325	.49
Additional na	me(s) of	conveying party	(ies) attac	hed? Yes N	lo <u>XX</u>		
Receiving Par First party	r ty (ies): Name: Address	: 3, Min	ami Ochi -Shi, Kyo	AI KABUSHIK ai-Cho, Kisshoi to 601			
Second party Additional nar	Name: Address ne(s) & a	: ddress(es) attac	hed? Ye	es No _ <u>XX</u> _			10032549 40.00 OP
Domestic Rep	resentat	ive Name and A	Address	(Enter for the f	irst Receiving l	Party only)	00000021
		ARMSTE	ONG W	ESTERMAN H	ATTORI		000

McLELAND & NAUGHTON, LLP 1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, D.C. 20006 PATEN TO THE REEL: 012420 FRAME: 0395

For Office Use Only					
Correspondent Name and Address	Telephone: 202-659-2930				
ARMSTRONG, WESTERMAN, HATTORI, McLELAND & NAUGHTON, LLP 1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, D.C. 20006					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached (including any attachments, but not counting co	-				
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Add	itional numbers attached? Yes No _XX_				
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	C. Filed/Issued Date				
(Do not recite both application and patent numbers.) If this document is being filed together with a new apprisinged by the first named executing inventor: Decem					
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT				
Enter PCT application number only if	PCT				
a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned	PCT				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved: 1					
Fee Amount for Properties Listed	(37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00				
XX Enclosed					
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.: <u>01-2340</u>					
Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any				
William F. Westerman					
Name of Person Signing	Signature				
January 2, 2002	29,988				
Date	Registration No.				

Rev. 11/00

PATENT REEL: 012420 FRAME: 0396

Armstrong, West	erman, Hattori.	McLeland	&	Naughton
-----------------	-----------------	-----------------	---	----------

	U.S. ASSIC	SNMENT				
		f One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other go inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR				
Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	Murata Kikai Kabushiki Kaisha, 3, Minami Ochiai-cho, Kisshoin, Minami-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 601, Japan					
	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receip hereby sells, assigns and transfers to invention entitled	t of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive r	ne undersigned ASSIGNOR ight, title and interest to the			
(Title of Invention)	AUTOMATED GUIDED VEHICLE SYSTEM					
(*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this	otherwise indicated below:	ent of the United States was executed o				
section must be completed)	filed on, Serial No (Armstrong, Westerman, Hattori, McLeland & Naughton is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)					
		ed States to be obtained therefor observed or reexamination thereof for the				
	continuation, divisional, reissue or	e all papers necessary in connection vereexamination applications thereof applications as the ASSIGNEE may despend the connection of the c	ad also to execute separate			
	or other legal proceeding which madivisional, reissue or reexamination	all papers necessary in connection with ay be declared concerning this applie thereof or Letters Patent or reissue p every way possible in obtaining an tigation, or other legal proceeding.	cation or any continuation, atent issued thereon and to			
	·	dersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixe	d his/her/their signature(s).			
(Signatures)	Motohiko Kuzu ya (SIGNATURE)	Motohiko KUZUYA (TYPE NAME)				
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED					

RECORDED: 01/02/2002

PATENT REEL: 012420 FRAME: 0397

Docket No.